

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills
Project No. D2-0049**

Advertised: November 28, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.47)
Addenda: 1 (12/13/23), 2 (1/4/24)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	2,018,801.00	24,000.00	\$2,042,801.00
1 All American Asphalt	1,755,830.60	5,552.00	\$1,761,382.60
2 LCR Earthwork & Eng, Corp.	1,852,472.50	24,000.00	\$1,876,472.50
3 Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	2,064,000.00	24,000.00	\$2,088,000.00
4 Hardy & Harper. Inc.	2,150,000.00	20,000.00	\$2,170,000.00
5 ATP General Engineering Contractors	2,208,508.75	14,000.00	\$2,222,508.75
6 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.	2,199,852.30	23,360.00	\$2,223,212.30
7 IE General Engineering Inc.	2,597,805.50	56,000.00	\$2,653,805.50
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$2,118,352.81	\$23,844.57	\$2,142,197.38

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills
Project No. D2-0049**

Advertised: November 28, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1 (12/13/23), 2 (1/4/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,880.85	8,880.85
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,891	70.00	272,370.00	70.00	272,370.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	390	75.00	29,250.00	54.00	21,060.00
8	198215	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	2,330	5.50	12,815.00	4.00	9,320.00
9	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	468	8.00	3,744.00	2.00	936.00
10	680287	3" SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN [SCH 80]	LF	545	30.00	16,350.00	76.00	41,420.00
11	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET) [SCH 80]	LF	40	80.00	3,200.00	300.00	12,000.00
12	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [STORM DRAIN]	EA	12	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,400.00	16,800.00
13	720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [PERMEABLE MATERIAL - CRUSHED ROCK]	CY	23	250.00	5,750.00	140.00	3,220.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,647	140.00	1,070,580.00	102.00	779,994.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	874	25.00	21,850.00	14.00	12,236.00
15.A	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	16	10,000.00	160,000.00	8,800.00	140,800.00
15.B	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,980	45.00	134,100.00	26.00	77,480.00
16	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	30	150.00	4,500.00	80.00	2,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills
Project No. D2-0049**

Advertised: November 28, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1 (12/13/23), 2 (1/4/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction (continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	400	40.00	16,000.00	20.00	8,000.00
18	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 2	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
19	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	16	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00
20	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	350.00	7,000.00	375.00	7,500.00
21	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	370	15.00	5,550.00	8.50	3,145.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	905	5.00	4,525.00	5.75	5,203.75
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,620	0.35	1,617.00	0.75	3,465.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						2,018,801.00		1,755,830.60

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	16	1,500.00	24,000.00	347.00	5,552.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 25						24,000.00		5,552.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25						2,042,801.00		1,761,382.60
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills
Project No. D2-0049

Advertised: November 28, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1 (12/13/23), 2 (1/4/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction					2 LCR Earthwork & Eng, Corp. Jurupa Valley, CA 92509		3 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	38,252.24	38,252.24
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	169,000.00	169,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,891	65.00	252,915.00	63.00	245,133.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	390	110.00	42,900.00	123.00	47,970.00
8	198215	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	2,330	25.00	58,250.00	7.77	18,104.10
9	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	468	45.00	21,060.00	7.77	3,636.36
10	680287	3" SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN [SCH 80]	LF	545	75.00	40,875.00	88.00	47,960.00
11	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET) [SCH 80]	LF	40	100.00	4,000.00	88.00	3,520.00
12	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [STORM DRAIN]	EA	12	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,500.00	18,000.00
13	720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [PERMEABLE MATERIAL - CRUSHED ROCK]	CY	23	250.00	5,750.00	444.00	10,212.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,647	115.00	879,405.00	123.00	940,581.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	874	20.00	17,480.00	13.00	11,362.00
15.A	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	16	8,000.00	128,000.00	9,600.00	153,600.00
15.B	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,980	30.00	89,400.00	30.00	89,400.00
16	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	30	125.00	3,750.00	123.00	3,690.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills
Project No. D2-0049**

Advertised: November 28, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1 (12/13/23), 2 (1/4/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction (continued)					2 LCR Earthwork & Eng, Corp. Jurupa Valley, CA 92509		3 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	400	45.00	18,000.00	22.00	8,800.00
18	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 2	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
19	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	16	125.00	2,000.00	111.00	1,776.00
20	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	500.00	10,000.00	444.00	8,880.00
21	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	370	6.00	2,220.00	9.99	3,696.30
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	905	8.50	7,692.50	6.96	6,298.80
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,620	1.25	5,775.00	1.11	5,128.20
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						1,852,472.50		2,064,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	16	1,500.00	24,000.00	1,500.00	24,000.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 25						24,000.00		24,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25						1,876,472.50		2,088,000.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills
Project No. D2-0049**

Advertised: November 28, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1 (12/13/23), 2 (1/4/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction					4 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		5 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	189,345.00	189,345.00	208,000.00	208,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	950.00	950.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,891	70.00	272,370.00	115.00	447,465.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	390	200.00	78,000.00	92.00	35,880.00
8	198215	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	2,330	2.00	4,660.00	6.00	13,980.00
9	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	468	5.00	2,340.00	1.75	819.00
10	680287	3" SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN [SCH 80]	LF	545	175.00	95,375.00	35.00	19,075.00
11	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET) [SCH 80]	LF	40	250.00	10,000.00	122.50	4,900.00
12	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [STORM DRAIN]	EA	12	1,250.00	15,000.00	875.00	10,500.00
13	720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [PERMEABLE MATERIAL - CRUSHED ROCK]	CY	23	150.00	3,450.00	250.00	5,750.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,647	110.00	841,170.00	136.00	1,039,992.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	874	15.00	13,110.00	11.00	9,614.00
15.A	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	16	8,500.00	136,000.00	10,750.00	172,000.00
15.B	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,980	30.00	89,400.00	29.00	86,420.00
16	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	30	100.00	3,000.00	115.00	3,450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills
Project No. D2-0049**

Advertised: November 28, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1 (12/13/23), 2 (1/4/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction (continued)					4 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		5 ATP General Engineering Contractors San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	400	22.00	8,800.00	22.00	8,800.00
18	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 2	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
19	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	16	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00
20	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	400.00	8,000.00	375.00	7,500.00
21	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	370	9.00	3,330.00	8.50	3,145.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	905	6.00	5,430.00	5.75	5,203.75
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,620	1.00	4,620.00	0.75	3,465.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						2,150,000.00		2,208,508.75

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	16	1,250.00	20,000.00	875.00	14,000.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 25						20,000.00		14,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25					2,170,000.00	2,222,508.75
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills
Project No. D2-0049**

Advertised: November 28, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1 (12/13/23), 2 (1/4/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction					6 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		7 IE General Engineering Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	41,000.00	41,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	166,000.00	166,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	18,700.00	18,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
6	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,891	75.00	291,825.00	62.00	241,242.00
7	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	390	173.00	67,470.00	160.00	62,400.00
8	198215	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOGRID	SQYD	2,330	6.70	15,611.00	9.00	20,970.00
9	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	468	5.50	2,574.00	8.00	3,744.00
10	680287	3" SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN [SCH 80]	LF	545	190.00	103,550.00	50.00	27,250.00
11	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET) [SCH 80]	LF	40	264.00	10,560.00	100.00	4,000.00
12	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [STORM DRAIN]	EA	12	1,460.00	17,520.00	3,200.00	38,400.00
13	720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [PERMEABLE MATERIAL - CRUSHED ROCK]	CY	23	165.00	3,795.00	350.00	8,050.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,647	130.00	994,110.00	219.00	1,674,693.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	874	10.30	9,002.20	6.00	5,244.00
15.A	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	16	6,500.00	104,000.00	12,000.00	192,000.00
15.B	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,980	25.60	76,288.00	15.00	44,700.00
16	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	30	55.00	1,650.00	75.00	2,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills
Project No. D2-0049**

Advertised: November 28, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1 (12/13/23), 2 (1/4/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction (continued)					6 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		7 IE General Engineering Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	400	14.40	5,760.00	9.00	3,600.00
18	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 2	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
19	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	16	110.00	1,760.00	110.00	1,760.00
20	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	410.00	8,200.00	415.00	8,300.00
21	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	370	9.30	3,441.00	10.00	3,700.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	905	6.30	5,701.50	6.50	5,882.50
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,620	0.83	3,834.60	1.00	4,620.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						2,199,852.30		2,597,805.50

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Western Municipal Water District (WMWD) Facility Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	710228	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	16	1,460.00	23,360.00	3,500.00	56,000.00
ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL ITEM 25						23,360.00		56,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25					2,223,212.30	2,653,805.50
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Lakepointe Drive Reconstruction
Indiana Avenue to Southern Sun Summit Drive
Community of Lake Hills

Project No.: D2-0049

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Cat Tracking Inc. Riverside, CA Lic. No. 991122 DIR Reg No. 1000011750	ITEMS: SIGN (PARTIAL) 19) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN 20) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 21) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 22) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 23) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)